F23000004481

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W23000083784
Office Use Only



06/00/20- 01017--000 (++78.78



COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

.

SUBJECT: MOSAIK Studio, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Minseung Kim			
	Name o	f Person	
MOSAIK Studio, Inc.			
	Firm/Co	mpany	
12037 Lake Cypress Circle APF 30	3		
	Ado	ress	
Orlando FL 32808			
	City/State	and Zip code	
kim@vidio.ai			
E-ma	il address: (to be used	for future annual report	notification)
For further information concerni	ng this matter, please	call:	
Minseung Kim	at (⁵³⁰	7461574	
Name of Person	Area Co	de Daytime Tele	phone Number
STREET/COURIER A Registration Section Division of Corporation The Centre of Tallahasse 2415 N. Monroe Street, Tallahassee, FL 32303	s	MAILING Registration Division of (P.O. Box 63) Tallahassee.	Section Corporations 27
0	wing amount: DRIDA DEPARTMEN 3.75 Filing Fcc & rtificate of Status	T OF STATE \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

MOSAIK Studio	o, Inc.		
(Enter name of c	orporation: must include "INCORPORATED." • orp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")	COMPANY." "CORPORATION."	
(If name unavaila	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad	opted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	
Delaware	3		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. May 09, 2023	5	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
6	(Date first transacted business in F		
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502	(lorida, if prior to registration) 2, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
7 111 North Orange	e Avenue Suite 800 Orlando FL 32801		
·	(Principal office	street address)	
	(Current mailing	address, if different)	
8 Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	
	Minseung Kim	20. <u></u>	
Name:			
Office Address:	12037 Lake Cypress Circle APT 303	_	
	Orlando	, Florida <u>32828</u> (Zip code)	
	(City)	(Zip code)	
designated in this further agree to c	ed as registered agent and to accept service application, I hereby accept the appointme	of process for the above stated corporation at the place ant as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. ative to the proper and complete performance of my due tion as registered agent.	I

(Registered agent's signature) the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

• • • •	· · · ·			
Chairman	Minseung Kim Name:	Chairman	Name:	·
□Vice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:	······
Director	APT 303 Orlando FL 32828	Director		
President	,,,,,,,,	President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
Other	Other	Other		Other
□Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
President		President	<u></u>	
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
Other	[]Other	DOther		□Other
DChairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	🛛 Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
President		President	<u>. </u>	
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary		Secretary		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Minseung Kim, President



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "MOSAIK STUDIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.



7448769 8100 SR# 20231895405

. . . .

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203311938 Date: 05-09-23

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:51 AM 05 09 2023 FILED 08:51 AM 05 09 2023 SR 20231895405 - File Number 7448769

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOSAIK STUDIO, INC.

ARTICLEI

The name of the corporation is MOSAIK Studio, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the state of Delaware is 651 N Broad St, Suite 201, in the city of Middletown, zip code 19709, and county of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Legaline Corporate Services, Inc.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 10000000 shares of capital stock all of which shall be designated "Common Stock" and have a par value of \$0.00001 per share.

ARTICLE V

The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless otherwise provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation. In furtherance of and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the state of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, amend or repeal Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.

The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person, such person's testator or intestate is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.

Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VI, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VI, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VI in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article VI, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

ARTICLE VII

Unless the Corporation consents in writing to the selection of an alternative forum, the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware shall be the sole and exclusive forum for (A) any derivative action or proceeding asserting a claim on behalf of the Corporation, (B) any action or proceeding asserting a claim of breach of a fiduciary duty owed by

any current or former director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation to the Corporation or the Corporation's stockholders, (C) any action or proceeding asserting a claim against the Corporation arising pursuant to any provision of the Delaware General Corporation Law or the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation or Bylaws, (D) any action or proceeding asserting a claim as to which the Delaware General Corporation Law confers jurisdiction upon the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware, or (E) any action or proceeding asserting a claim governed by the internal affairs doctrine, in each case subject to said Court of Chancery having personal jurisdiction over the indispensable parties named as defendants therein.

ARTICLE VIII

The powers of the incorporator are to terminate upon the filing of this Certificate of Incorporation. The name and mailing address of the person who is to serve as the initial director of the Corporation until the first annual meeting of stockholders of the Corporation, or until such director's successor is elected and qualified, are:

> Minseung Kim 111 North Orange Avenue Suite 800 Orlando FL 32801 United States

ARTICLE IX

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as follows:

Minseung Kim 111 North Orange Avenue Suite 800 Orlando FL 32801 United States

Executed on 5/9/2023

Minseung Kim Minseung Kim, Incorporator



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Attached are the forms and instructions to register a foreign profit corporation to transact business in Florida. The requirements are as follows:

- Pursuant to section 607.1503(1), Florida Statutes, the attached application must be completed in its entirety.
- The corporation must submit an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or the proper official having custody of corporate records in the state or country under the law of which it is incorporated. A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.
- There is a \$70.00 registration fee and a letter of acknowledgment will be issued free of charge upon registration.
- Certification fees are <u>optional</u>. Please submit an additional \$8.75 if a certificate of status is needed. The fee for a certified copy of the application is \$8.75 (plus \$1 per page for each page over 8, not to exceed a maximum of \$52.50). Please check the appropriate box on the COVER letter and send one check for the total amount made payable to the Florida Department of State.
- The COVER letter included in this packet should be completed and submitted along with the certificate, application and check. Both the mailing address and courier address are noted in the COVER letter.
- <u>Important Information About the Requirement to File an Annual Report</u> All Profit Corporations must file an Annual Report yearly to maintain "active" status. The first report is due in the year <u>following</u> formation. The report must be filed electronically online between January 1st and May 1st. The fee for the annual report is \$150. After May 1st a \$400 late fee is added to the annual report filing fee. "Annual Report Reminder Notices" are sent to the e-mail address you provide us when you submit this document for filing. To file any time after January 1st, go to our website at www.sunbiz.org. There is no provision to waive the late fee. Be sure to file before May 1st.

Any further inquiries concerning this matter should be directed to the Registration Section by calling (850) 245-6051 or writing the Registration Section, Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314.

CR2E007 (1/19)

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MOSAIK STUDIO, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MOSAIK STUDIO, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Se

Authentication: 203732544 Date: 07-12-23

Page 1

7448769 8300

SR# 20232856702 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml